

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3447 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6468
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 NORTH BEND TO SNOQUALMIE PASS VIC
 DECK REHABS AND DRAINAGE REPAIR
 23Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901 (507)
 COUNTY (S) : KING, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.			MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY			COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210			120 N RALPH ST			3701 SOUTH RD	
	BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003			99202-4744			98275-5723	
	KIRKLAND WA 980832909			SPOKANE WA 992200008			MUKILTEO WA 982750418	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		20.74 %		34.49 %		20.18 %		
			1,308,620.93	271,379.07	1,580,000.00	451,379.07	1,760,000.00	1,572,700.00	264,079.07	
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.		41.68 %		41.68 %		59.38 %		
			35,292.00	14,708.00	50,000.00	14,708.00	50,000.00	56,250.00	20,958.00	
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.		20.00 %		50.00 %		56.00 %		
	158964.0000		1.0000	31,792.80	1.2000	79,482.00	1.5000	1.5600	89,019.84	
			158,964.00	9,492.00	190,756.80	23,492.00	238,446.00	247,983.84	89,019.84	
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.		111.57 %		276.12 %		370.15 %		
			8,508.00	9,492.00	18,000.00	23,492.00	32,000.00	40,000.00	31,492.00	
5	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL	L.S.		1,640.00 %		400.00 %		400.00 %		
			5,000.00	82,000.00	87,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	
GRADING										
6	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.		233.33 %		1,266.67 %		1,466.67 %		
	20.0000		30.0000	1,400.00	100.0000	7,600.00	410.0000	470.0000	1,466.67 %	
			600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,200.00	9,400.00	9,400.00	8,800.00	
7	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.		16.67 %		150.00 %		173.33 %		
	523.0000		30.0000	2,615.00	35.0000	23,535.00	75.0000	82.0000	173.33 %	
			15,690.00	18,305.00	18,305.00	39,225.00	42,886.00	42,886.00	27,196.00	
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.		166.67 %		44.44 %		60.00 %		
	1902.0000		45.0000	142,650.00	120.0000	38,040.00	65.0000	72.0000	60.00 %	
			85,590.00	123,630.00	228,240.00	123,630.00	123,630.00	136,944.00	51,354.00	
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.		366.67 %		1,566.67 %		1,733.33 %		
	2623.0000		3.0000	28,853.00	14.0000	123,281.00	50.0000	55.0000	1,733.33 %	
			7,869.00	36,722.00	36,722.00	131,150.00	144,265.00	144,265.00	136,396.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3447 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6468
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 NORTH BEND TO SNOQUALMIE PASS VIC
 DECK REHABS AND DRAINAGE REPAIR
 23Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901 (507)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
10	SHOULDER FINISHING									
	1.1000	MI.	10,000.0000	50,000.0000	400.00 %	92,500.0000	825.00 %	107,400.0000	974.00 %	
			11,000.00	55,000.00	44,000.00	101,750.00	90,750.00	118,140.00	107,140.00	
DRAINAGE										
11	SLIP LINING									
	84.0000	L.F.	400.0000	600.0000	50.00 %	290.0000	-27.50 %	360.0000	-10.00 %	
			33,600.00	50,400.00	16,800.00	24,360.00	-9,240.00	30,240.00	-3,360.00	
12	TRENCH DRAIN REPAIR									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	2,000.0000	100.00 %	6,900.0000	590.00 %	8,200.0000	720.00 %	
			2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	13,800.00	11,800.00	16,400.00	14,400.00	
13	WELDED GRATES FOR GRATE INLET TYPE 2									
	154.0000	EACH	1,367.0000	2,300.0000	68.25 %	3,950.0000	188.95 %	4,570.0000	234.31 %	
			210,518.00	354,200.00	143,682.00	608,300.00	397,782.00	703,780.00	493,262.00	
14	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS A									
	60.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	165.0000	-17.50 %	150.0000	-25.00 %	182.0000	-9.00 %	
			12,000.00	9,900.00	-2,100.00	9,000.00	-3,000.00	10,920.00	-1,080.00	
15	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS B									
	60.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	165.0000	-17.50 %	165.0000	-17.50 %	200.0000	0.00 %	
			12,000.00	9,900.00	-2,100.00	9,900.00	-2,100.00	12,000.00	0.00	
16	QUARRY SPALLS									
	100.0000	C.Y.	150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %	185.0000	23.33 %	225.0000	50.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	18,500.00	3,500.00	22,500.00	7,500.00	
17	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 37 X 54 H TOP									
	1.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	12,000.0000	566.67 %	5,500.0000	205.56 %	6,620.0000	267.78 %	
			1,800.00	12,000.00	10,200.00	5,500.00	3,700.00	6,620.00	4,820.00	
18	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 61 X 54 H-TOP									
	11.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	8,200.0000	173.33 %	7,450.0000	148.33 %	9,010.0000	200.33 %	
			33,000.00	90,200.00	57,200.00	81,950.00	48,950.00	99,110.00	66,110.00	
19	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 85 X 54 H-TOP									
	42.0000	EACH	4,200.0000	12,000.0000	185.71 %	8,250.0000	96.43 %	10,010.0000	138.33 %	
			176,400.00	504,000.00	327,600.00	346,500.00	170,100.00	420,420.00	244,020.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3447 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6468
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 NORTH BEND TO SNOQUALMIE PASS VIC
 DECK REHABS AND DRAINAGE REPAIR
 23Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901 (507)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.			MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY			COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210			120 N RALPH ST			3701 SOUTH RD	
	BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003			99202-4744			98275-5723	
	KIRKLAND WA 980832909			SPOKANE WA 992200008			MUKILTEO WA 982750418	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE										
20	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 37 X 54 BASE									
	1.0000 EACH		2,300.0000	6,000.0000	160.87 %	5,000.0000	117.39 %	6,210.0000	170.00 %	
			2,300.00	6,000.00	3,700.00	5,000.00	2,700.00	6,210.00	3,910.00	
21	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 61 X 54 BASE									
	3.0000 EACH		3,800.0000	9,000.0000	136.84 %	5,800.0000	52.63 %	7,150.0000	88.16 %	
			11,400.00	27,000.00	15,600.00	17,400.00	6,000.00	21,450.00	10,050.00	
22	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 37 X 54 RISER 6 IN.									
	1.0000 EACH		400.0000	500.0000	25.00 %	4,200.0000	950.00 %	5,160.0000	1,190.00 %	
			400.00	500.00	100.00	4,200.00	3,800.00	5,160.00	4,760.00	
23	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 85 X 54 BASE									
	9.0000 EACH		5,300.0000	11,500.0000	116.98 %	6,100.0000	15.09 %	7,300.0000	37.74 %	
			47,700.00	103,500.00	55,800.00	54,900.00	7,200.00	65,700.00	18,000.00	
24	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 37 X 54 RISER 12 IN.									
	1.0000 EACH		800.0000	650.0000	-18.75 %	4,300.0000	437.50 %	5,330.0000	566.25 %	
			800.00	650.00	-150.00	4,300.00	3,500.00	5,330.00	4,530.00	
25	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 61 X 54 RISER 6 IN									
	4.0000 EACH		700.0000	975.0000	39.29 %	1,400.0000	100.00 %	1,735.0000	147.86 %	
			2,800.00	3,900.00	1,100.00	5,600.00	2,800.00	6,940.00	4,140.00	
26	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 85 X 54 RISER 2 IN									
	10.0000 EACH		700.0000	1,150.0000	64.29 %	1,050.0000	50.00 %	1,280.0000	82.86 %	
			7,000.00	11,500.00	4,500.00	10,500.00	3,500.00	12,800.00	5,800.00	
27	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 85 X 54 RISER 3 IN									
	5.0000 EACH		700.0000	1,300.0000	85.71 %	1,800.0000	157.14 %	2,220.0000	217.14 %	
			3,500.00	6,500.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	5,500.00	11,100.00	7,600.00	
28	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 85 X 54 RISER 4 IN									
	12.0000 EACH		800.0000	1,400.0000	75.00 %	1,135.0000	41.88 %	1,400.0000	75.00 %	
			9,600.00	16,800.00	7,200.00	13,620.00	4,020.00	16,800.00	7,200.00	
29	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 85 X 54 RISER 6 IN									
	13.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	1,500.0000	50.00 %	1,300.0000	30.00 %	1,640.0000	64.00 %	
			13,000.00	19,500.00	6,500.00	16,900.00	3,900.00	21,320.00	8,320.00	
30	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 85 X 54 RISER 12 IN									
	2.0000 EACH		1,600.0000	2,000.0000	25.00 %	2,900.0000	81.25 %	3,540.0000	121.25 %	
			3,200.00	4,000.00	800.00	5,800.00	2,600.00	7,080.00	3,880.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3447 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6468
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 NORTH BEND TO SNOQUALMIE PASS VIC
 DECK REHABS AND DRAINAGE REPAIR
 23Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901 (507)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.			MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY			COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210			120 N RALPH ST			3701 SOUTH RD	
	BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003			99202-4744			98275-5723	
	KIRKLAND WA 980832909			SPOKANE WA 992200008			MUKILTEO WA 982750418	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
31	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	203.0000	L.F.	140.0000	203.0000	45.00 %	185.0000	32.14 %	230.0000	64.29 %	
			28,420.00	41,209.00	12,789.00	37,555.00	9,135.00	46,690.00	18,270.00	
32	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	13.0000	L.F.	160.0000	400.0000	150.00 %	285.0000	78.13 %	350.0000	118.75 %	
			2,080.00	5,200.00	3,120.00	3,705.00	1,625.00	4,550.00	2,470.00	
33	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 30 IN. DIAM.									
	57.0000	L.F.	200.0000	375.0000	87.50 %	480.0000	140.00 %	590.0000	195.00 %	
			11,400.00	21,375.00	9,975.00	27,360.00	15,960.00	33,630.00	22,230.00	
34	WIRE RESTRAINT SYSTEM									
	8.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	3,000.0000	-70.00 %	6,750.0000	-32.50 %	8,350.0000	-16.50 %	
			80,000.00	24,000.00	-56,000.00	54,000.00	-26,000.00	66,800.00	-13,200.00	
35	WIRE RESTRAINT SYSTEM ANCHOR									
	16.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	2,000.0000	100.00 %	10,700.0000	970.00 %	13,240.0000	1,224.00 %	
			16,000.00	32,000.00	16,000.00	171,200.00	155,200.00	211,840.00	195,840.00	
36	ENERGY DISSIPATOR TEE									
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	6,000.0000	200.00 %	10,750.0000	437.50 %	13,300.0000	565.00 %	
			4,000.00	12,000.00	8,000.00	21,500.00	17,500.00	26,600.00	22,600.00	
STRUCTURE										
37	CONC. CLASS 4000D FOR CONCRETE OVERLAY									
	63.0000	C.Y.	1,500.0000	1,100.0000	-26.67 %	1,200.0000	-20.00 %	2,300.0000	53.33 %	
			94,500.00	69,300.00	-25,200.00	75,600.00	-18,900.00	144,900.00	50,400.00	
38	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
39	MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY									
	14812.0000	C.F.	75.0000	18.0000	-76.00 %	21.5000	-71.33 %	79.0000	5.33 %	
			1,110,900.00	266,616.00	-844,284.00	318,458.00	-792,442.00	1,170,148.00	59,248.00	
40	FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY									
	8247.0000	S.Y.	100.0000	85.0000	-15.00 %	140.0000	40.00 %	57.0000	-43.00 %	
			824,700.00	700,995.00	-123,705.00	1,154,580.00	329,880.00	470,079.00	-354,621.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3447 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6468
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 NORTH BEND TO SNOQUALMIE PASS VIC
 DECK REHABS AND DRAINAGE REPAIR
 23Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901 (507)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.			MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY			COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210			120 N RALPH ST			3701 SOUTH RD	
	BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003			99202-4744			98275-5723	
	KIRKLAND WA 980832909			SPOKANE WA 992200008			MUKILTEO WA 982750418	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
41	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION- COMPRESSION SEAL									
	607.0000	L.F.	500.0000	450.0000	-10.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %	625.0000	25.00 %	
			303,500.00	273,150.00	-30,350.00	303,500.00	0.00	379,375.00	75,875.00	
42	SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE									
	8812.0000	S.Y.	130.0000	230.0000	76.92 %	260.0000	100.00 %	221.0000	70.00 %	
			1,145,560.00	2,026,760.00	881,200.00	2,291,120.00	1,145,560.00	1,947,452.00	801,892.00	
43	FORCE ACCOUNT FORMS FOR FULL DEPTH DECK REPAIR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			45,000.00	45,000.00		45,000.00		45,000.00		
44	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 1 DECK REPAIR									
	3578.0000	S.F.	75.0000	50.0000	-33.33 %	10.0000	-86.67 %	39.0000	-48.00 %	
			268,350.00	178,900.00	-89,450.00	35,780.00	-232,570.00	139,542.00	-128,808.00	
45	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 2 DECK REPAIR									
	3885.0000	S.F.	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %	32.0000	-78.67 %	51.0000	-66.00 %	
			582,750.00	388,500.00	-194,250.00	124,320.00	-458,430.00	198,135.00	-384,615.00	
46	FURTHER DECK PREPERATION EXIST. REPAIR MATL. 90/___									
	7463.0000	S.F.	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	8.0000	-92.00 %	39.0000	-61.00 %	
			746,300.00	373,150.00	-373,150.00	59,704.00	-686,596.00	291,057.00	-455,243.00	
47	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB									
	238.0000	S.Y.	500.0000	600.0000	20.00 %	1,000.0000	100.00 %	1,115.0000	123.00 %	
			119,000.00	142,800.00	23,800.00	238,000.00	119,000.00	265,370.00	146,370.00	
SURFACING										
48	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	3350.0000	TON	65.0000	35.0000	-46.15 %	48.0000	-26.15 %	59.0000	-9.23 %	
			217,750.00	117,250.00	-100,500.00	160,800.00	-56,950.00	197,650.00	-20,100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3447 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6468
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 NORTH BEND TO SNOQUALMIE PASS VIC
 DECK REHABS AND DRAINAGE REPAIR
 23Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901 (507)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
58	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL									
	5291.0000	L.F.	20.0000	-35.00 %	13.0000	-40.00 %	12.0000	-40.00 %	5.0000	-75.00 %
			105,820.00	-37,037.00	68,783.00	-42,328.00	63,492.00	-42,328.00	26,455.00	-79,365.00
59	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL									
	121.0000	L.F.	35.0000	25.71 %	44.0000	71.43 %	60.0000	71.43 %	45.0000	28.57 %
			4,235.00	1,089.00	5,324.00	3,025.00	7,260.00	3,025.00	5,445.00	1,210.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
60	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION									
		L.S.		200.43 %		400.72 %				-23.46 %
			69,900.00	140,100.00	210,000.00	280,100.00	350,000.00	280,100.00	53,500.00	-16,400.00
61	SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING									
	370.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	-72.00 %	7.0000	-88.00 %	3.0000	-88.00 %	7.0000	-72.00 %
			9,250.00	-6,660.00	2,590.00	-8,140.00	1,110.00	-8,140.00	2,590.00	-6,660.00
62	SEEDING AND MULCHING									
	1.0000	ACRE	30,000.0000	-74.00 %	7,800.0000	-73.33 %	8,000.0000	-73.33 %	10,000.0000	-66.67 %
			30,000.00	-22,200.00	7,800.00	-22,000.00	8,000.00	-22,000.00	10,000.00	-20,000.00
63	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	1.0000	ACRE	67,000.0000	64.18 %	110,000.0000	26.87 %	85,000.0000	26.87 %	115,700.0000	72.69 %
			67,000.00	43,000.00	110,000.00	18,000.00	85,000.00	18,000.00	115,700.00	48,700.00
64	FINE COMPOST									
	3630.0000	S.Y.	68.0000	-93.38 %	4.5000	-92.65 %	5.0000	-92.65 %	5.0000	-92.65 %
			246,840.00	-230,505.00	16,335.00	-228,690.00	18,150.00	-228,690.00	18,150.00	-228,690.00
TRAFFIC										
65	TEMPORARY BARRIER									
	30520.0000	L.F.	30.0000	-23.33 %	23.0000	-16.67 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	25.0000	-16.67 %
			915,600.00	-213,640.00	701,960.00	-152,600.00	763,000.00	-152,600.00	763,000.00	-152,600.00
66	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER									
	1986.0000	L.F.	120.0000	-76.67 %	28.0000	-77.50 %	27.0000	-77.50 %	32.0000	-73.33 %
			238,320.00	-182,712.00	55,608.00	-184,698.00	53,622.00	-184,698.00	63,552.00	-174,768.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3447 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6468
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 NORTH BEND TO SNOQUALMIE PASS VIC
 DECK REHABS AND DRAINAGE REPAIR
 23Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901 (507)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.			MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY			COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210			120 N RALPH ST			3701 SOUTH RD	
	BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003			99202-4744			98275-5723	
	KIRKLAND WA 980832909			SPOKANE WA 992200008			MUKILTEO WA 982750418	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
67	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	42.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	7,200.0000	44.00 %	5,000.0000	0.00 %	5,750.0000	15.00 %	
			210,000.00	302,400.00	92,400.00	210,000.00	0.00	241,500.00	31,500.00	
68	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	30.0000	EACH	75.0000	160.0000	113.33 %	155.0000	106.67 %	188.0000	150.67 %	
			2,250.00	4,800.00	2,550.00	4,650.00	2,400.00	5,640.00	3,390.00	
69	RIGID GUIDEPOST									
	40.0000	EACH	100.0000	203.0000	103.00 %	195.0000	95.00 %	240.0000	140.00 %	
			4,000.00	8,120.00	4,120.00	7,800.00	3,800.00	9,600.00	5,600.00	
70	LDS BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	469.0000	EACH	25.0000	50.0000	100.00 %	50.0000	100.00 %	58.0000	132.00 %	
			11,725.00	23,450.00	11,725.00	23,450.00	11,725.00	27,202.00	15,477.00	
71	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 6 IN									
	192360.0000	L.F.	2.5000	4.5000	80.00 %	4.5000	80.00 %	5.8500	134.00 %	
			480,900.00	865,620.00	384,720.00	865,620.00	384,720.00	1,125,306.00	644,406.00	
72	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	6710.0000	L.F.	2.5000	14.0000	460.00 %	13.0000	420.00 %	16.2500	550.00 %	
			16,775.00	93,940.00	77,165.00	87,230.00	70,455.00	109,037.50	92,262.50	
73	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1									
	0.5400	MI.	6,000.0000	23,000.0000	283.33 %	20,500.0000	241.67 %	25,350.0000	322.50 %	
			3,240.00	12,420.00	9,180.00	11,070.00	7,830.00	13,689.00	10,449.00	
74	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	16.5000	HUND	1,750.0000	3,400.0000	94.29 %	3,300.0000	88.57 %	7,150.0000	308.57 %	
			28,875.00	56,100.00	27,225.00	54,450.00	25,575.00	117,975.00	89,100.00	
75	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	100800.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.6000	20.00 %	0.6000	20.00 %	1.3000	160.00 %	
			50,400.00	60,480.00	10,080.00	60,480.00	10,080.00	131,040.00	80,640.00	
76	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION									
	95960.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.7500	50.00 %	0.6500	30.00 %	1.9500	290.00 %	
			47,980.00	71,970.00	23,990.00	62,374.00	14,394.00	187,122.00	139,142.00	
77	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - COAL CREEK									
		L.S.			100.00 %		80.00 %		140.00 %	
			25,000.00	50,000.00	25,000.00	45,000.00	20,000.00	60,000.00	35,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3447 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6468
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 NORTH BEND TO SNOQUALMIE PASS VIC
 DECK REHABS AND DRAINAGE REPAIR
 23Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901 (507)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
78	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN									
	6905.0000	HR	8.0000	6.0000	-25.00 %	52.0000	550.00 %	3.5000	-56.25 %	
			55,240.00	41,430.00	-13,810.00	359,060.00	303,820.00	24,167.50	-31,072.50	
79	OPERATION OF QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM									
	400.0000	HR	200.0000	600.0000	200.00 %	52.0000	-74.00 %	50.0000	-75.00 %	
			80,000.00	240,000.00	160,000.00	20,800.00	-59,200.00	20,000.00	-60,000.00	
80	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	12270.0000	HR	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %	8.0000	60.00 %	4.5000	-10.00 %	
			61,350.00	85,890.00	24,540.00	98,160.00	36,810.00	55,215.00	-6,135.00	
81	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			56.30 %		76.11 %		44.02 %	
			1,135,624.00	1,775,000.00	639,376.00	2,000,000.00	864,376.00	1,635,500.00	499,876.00	
82	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			75,000.00	75,000.00		75,000.00		75,000.00		
83	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	6187.0000	S.F.	20.0000	35.0000	75.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	45.4000	127.00 %	
			123,740.00	216,545.00	92,805.00	123,740.00	0.00	280,889.80	157,149.80	
OTHER ITEMS										
84	PROJECT PARTNERING									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
85	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
		L.S.			100.00 %		50.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	0.00	
86	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	31.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	60.0000	71.43 %	195.3000	458.00 %	240.0000	585.71 %	
			1,085.00	1,860.00	775.00	6,054.30	4,969.30	7,440.00	6,355.00	
87	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	110.0000	S.F.	3.0000	75.0000	2,400.00 %	65.0000	2,066.67 %	80.0000	2,566.67 %	
			330.00	8,250.00	7,920.00	7,150.00	6,820.00	8,800.00	8,470.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3447 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6468
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 NORTH BEND TO SNOQUALMIE PASS VIC
 DECK REHABS AND DRAINAGE REPAIR
 23Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901 (507)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.			MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY			COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210			120 N RALPH ST			3701 SOUTH RD	
	BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003			99202-4744			98275-5723	
	KIRKLAND WA 980832909			SPOKANE WA 992200008			MUKILTEO WA 982750418	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
88	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE								
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,600.0000	-20.00 %	1,850.0000	-7.50 %	2,280.0000	14.00 %
			4,000.00	3,200.00	-800.00	3,700.00	-300.00	4,560.00	560.00
89	STRUCTURE SURVEYING								
		L.S.			-68.75 %		-89.58 %		-73.13 %
			48,000.00	15,000.00	-33,000.00	5,000.00	-43,000.00	12,900.00	-35,100.00
90	ROADWAY SURVEYING								
		L.S.			540.00 %		348.00 %		498.68 %
			25,000.00	160,000.00	135,000.00	112,000.00	87,000.00	149,670.00	124,670.00
91	GABION CRIBBING								
	20.0000	C.Y.	380.0000	700.0000	84.21 %	1,775.0000	367.11 %	2,090.0000	450.00 %
			7,600.00	14,000.00	6,400.00	35,500.00	27,900.00	41,800.00	34,200.00
92	ADJUST INLET								
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	800.0000	-20.00 %	2,625.0000	162.50 %	3,250.0000	225.00 %
			1,000.00	800.00	-200.00	2,625.00	1,625.00	3,250.00	2,250.00
93	FORCE ACCOUNT ST. REINF. BAR FOR DECK REINF REPAIR								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			60,000.00	60,000.00		60,000.00		60,000.00	
94	TRAINING								
	1200.0000	HR	7.0000	12.0000	71.43 %	3.0000	-57.14 %	1.0000	-85.71 %
			8,400.00	14,400.00	6,000.00	3,600.00	-4,800.00	1,200.00	-7,200.00
95	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			36,000.00	36,000.00		36,000.00		36,000.00	
96	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
97	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
98	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,900.00	4,900.00		4,900.00		4,900.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3447 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6468
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 NORTH BEND TO SNOQUALMIE PASS VIC
 DECK REHABS AND DRAINAGE REPAIR
 23Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901 (507)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.			MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY			COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210			120 N RALPH ST			3701 SOUTH RD	
	BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003			99202-4744			98275-5723	
	KIRKLAND WA 980832909			SPOKANE WA 992200008			MUKILTEO WA 982750418	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
99	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-9.09 %			-31.82 %		-54.55 %
			11,000.00	10,000.00	-1,000.00	7,500.00	-3,500.00	5,000.00	-6,000.00	
100	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.	70.0000	5.0000	-92.86 %	18.0000	-74.29 %	23.0000	-67.14 %	
	180.0000		12,600.00	900.00	-11,700.00	3,240.00	-9,360.00	4,140.00	-8,460.00	
101	JUST IN TIME TRAINING	L.S.			-40.00 %			-47.50 %		-50.00 %
			10,000.00	6,000.00	-4,000.00	5,250.00	-4,750.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	
102	BIRD PROTECTION AND MONITORING	L.S.			140.00 %			620.00 %		2,480.00 %
			5,000.00	12,000.00	7,000.00	36,000.00	31,000.00	129,000.00	124,000.00	
103	SEPARATION LAYER	ACRE	8,500.0000	87,000.0000	923.53 %	160,000.0000	1,782.35 %	191,100.0000	2,148.24 %	
	0.7000		5,950.00	60,900.00	54,950.00	112,000.00	106,050.00	133,770.00	127,820.00	
104	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	300.0000	32.0000	-89.33 %	125.0000	-58.33 %	154.0000	-48.67 %	
	250.0000		75,000.00	8,000.00	-67,000.00	31,250.00	-43,750.00	38,500.00	-36,500.00	
105	CRACK SEALING - FA	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		
106	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	500.0000	350.0000	-30.00 %	250.0000	-50.00 %	517.0000	3.40 %	
	50.0000		25,000.00	17,500.00	-7,500.00	12,500.00	-12,500.00	25,850.00	850.00	
107	FORCE ACCOUNT - BR APP SLAB REPAIR -BR. NO. 90/105N	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$14,236,387.93	\$15,990,360.80	12.32 %	\$17,650,111.30	23.98 %	\$17,724,122.64	24.50 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/28/2023

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:29

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3447 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6468
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 NORTH BEND TO SNOQUALMIE PASS VIC
 DECK REHABS AND DRAINAGE REPAIR
 23Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901 (507)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.		MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY		COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210		120 N RALPH ST		3701 SOUTH RD	
	BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003		99202-4744		98275-5723	
	KIRKLAND WA 980832909		SPOKANE WA 992200008		MUKILTEO WA 982750418	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$14,236,387.93</u>	12.32%	\$15,990,360.80	23.98%	\$17,650,111.30	24.50%

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3447 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6468
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 NORTH BEND TO SNOQUALMIE PASS VIC
 DECK REHABS AND DRAINAGE REPAIR
 23Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901 (507)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II,
 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
 SUITE 501
 TUKWILA WA 981883323
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			45.19 %		-100.00 %		
			1,308,620.93	1,900,000.00	591,379.07	0.00			
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.			3,441.88 %		-100.00 %		
			35,292.00	1,250,000.00	1,214,708.00	0.00			
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 158964.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.0800	8.00 %		-100.00 %		
			158,964.00	171,681.12	12,717.12	0.00			
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			1,075.36 %		-100.00 %		
			8,508.00	100,000.00	91,492.00	0.00			
5	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL	L.S.			100.00 %		-100.00 %		
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	0.00			
GRADING									
6	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 20.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	459.9900	1,433.30 %		-100.00 %		
			600.00	9,199.80	8,599.80	0.00			
7	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 523.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	55.0000	83.33 %		-100.00 %		
			15,690.00	28,765.00	13,075.00	0.00			
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1902.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	44.6700	-0.73 %		-100.00 %		
			85,590.00	84,962.34	-627.66	0.00			
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 2623.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	25.1400	738.00 %		-100.00 %		
			7,869.00	65,942.22	58,073.22	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3447 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6468
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 NORTH BEND TO SNOQUALMIE PASS VIC
 DECK REHABS AND DRAINAGE REPAIR
 23Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901 (507)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II,
 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
 SUITE 501
 TUKWILA WA 981883323
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
GRADING									
10	SHOULDER FINISHING								
	1.1000	MI.	10,000.0000	35,584.6800	255.85 %		-100.00 %		
			11,000.00	39,143.15	28,143.15	0.00			
DRAINAGE									
11	SLIP LINING								
	84.0000	L.F.	400.0000	1,402.1700	250.54 %		-100.00 %		
			33,600.00	117,782.28	84,182.28	0.00			
12	TRENCH DRAIN REPAIR								
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	10,879.7700	987.98 %		-100.00 %		
			2,000.00	21,759.54	19,759.54	0.00			
13	WELDED GRATES FOR GRATE INLET TYPE 2								
	154.0000	EACH	1,367.0000	1,410.5100	3.18 %		-100.00 %		
			210,518.00	217,218.54	6,700.54	0.00			
14	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS A								
	60.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	330.0800	65.04 %		-100.00 %		
			12,000.00	19,804.80	7,804.80	0.00			
15	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS B								
	60.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	327.3200	63.66 %		-100.00 %		
			12,000.00	19,639.20	7,639.20	0.00			
16	QUARRY SPALLS								
	100.0000	C.Y.	150.0000	1,618.7600	979.17 %		-100.00 %		
			15,000.00	161,876.00	146,876.00	0.00			
17	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 37 X 54 H TOP								
	1.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	2,200.0000	22.22 %		-100.00 %		
			1,800.00	2,200.00	400.00	0.00			
18	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 61 X 54 H-TOP								
	11.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,500.0000	-16.67 %		-100.00 %		
			33,000.00	27,500.00	-5,500.00	0.00			
19	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 85 X 54 H-TOP								
	42.0000	EACH	4,200.0000	2,750.0000	-34.52 %		-100.00 %		
			176,400.00	115,500.00	-60,900.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3447 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6468
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 NORTH BEND TO SNOQUALMIE PASS VIC
 DECK REHABS AND DRAINAGE REPAIR
 23Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901 (507)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II,
 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
 SUITE 501
 TUKWILA WA 981883323
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
DRAINAGE									
20	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 37 X 54 BASE	1.0000 EACH	2,300.0000	3,700.0000	60.87 %	2,300.00	1,400.00	0.00	-100.00 %
21	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 61 X 54 BASE	3.0000 EACH	3,800.0000	5,000.0000	31.58 %	11,400.00	3,600.00	0.00	-100.00 %
22	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 37 X 54 RISER 6 IN.	1.0000 EACH	400.0000	850.0000	112.50 %	400.00	850.00	0.00	-100.00 %
23	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 85 X 54 BASE	9.0000 EACH	5,300.0000	5,250.0000	-0.94 %	47,700.00	47,250.00	0.00	-100.00 %
24	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 37 X 54 RISER 12 IN.	1.0000 EACH	800.0000	1,000.0000	25.00 %	800.00	1,000.00	0.00	-100.00 %
25	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 61 X 54 RISER 6 IN	4.0000 EACH	700.0000	741.1300	5.88 %	2,800.00	2,964.52	0.00	-100.00 %
26	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 85 X 54 RISER 2 IN	10.0000 EACH	700.0000	768.0600	9.72 %	7,000.00	7,680.60	0.00	-100.00 %
27	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 85 X 54 RISER 3 IN	5.0000 EACH	700.0000	795.0000	13.57 %	3,500.00	3,975.00	0.00	-100.00 %
28	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 85 X 54 RISER 4 IN	12.0000 EACH	800.0000	865.0200	8.13 %	9,600.00	10,380.24	0.00	-100.00 %
29	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 85 X 54 RISER 6 IN	13.0000 EACH	1,000.0000	1,026.6200	2.66 %	13,000.00	13,346.06	0.00	-100.00 %
30	MODIFIED - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 - 85 X 54 RISER 12 IN	2.0000 EACH	1,600.0000	1,403.7000	-12.27 %	3,200.00	2,807.40	0.00	-100.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3447 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6468
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 NORTH BEND TO SNOQUALMIE PASS VIC
 DECK REHABS AND DRAINAGE REPAIR
 23Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901 (507)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II,
 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
 SUITE 501
 TUKWILA WA 981883323
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
DRAINAGE									
31	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.								
	203.0000	L.F.	140.0000	490.0800	250.06 %				-100.00 %
			28,420.00	99,486.24	71,066.24	0.00			
32	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.								
	13.0000	L.F.	160.0000	846.7600	429.23 %				-100.00 %
			2,080.00	11,007.88	8,927.88	0.00			
33	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 30 IN. DIAM.								
	57.0000	L.F.	200.0000	687.1700	243.58 %				-100.00 %
			11,400.00	39,168.69	27,768.69	0.00			
34	WIRE RESTRAINT SYSTEM								
	8.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	9,403.3300	-5.97 %				-100.00 %
			80,000.00	75,226.64	-4,773.36	0.00			
35	WIRE RESTRAINT SYSTEM ANCHOR								
	16.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,745.4500	74.55 %				-100.00 %
			16,000.00	27,927.20	11,927.20	0.00			
36	ENERGY DISSIPATOR TEE								
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	3,112.7200	55.64 %				-100.00 %
			4,000.00	6,225.44	2,225.44	0.00			
STRUCTURE									
37	CONC. CLASS 4000D FOR CONCRETE OVERLAY								
	63.0000	C.Y.	1,500.0000	2,750.0000	83.33 %				-100.00 %
			94,500.00	173,250.00	78,750.00	0.00			
38	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
39	MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY								
	14812.0000	C.F.	75.0000	85.4900	13.99 %				-100.00 %
			1,110,900.00	1,266,277.88	155,377.88	0.00			
40	FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY								
	8247.0000	S.Y.	100.0000	21.0100	-78.99 %				-100.00 %
			824,700.00	173,269.47	-651,430.53	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3447 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6468
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 NORTH BEND TO SNOQUALMIE PASS VIC
 DECK REHABS AND DRAINAGE REPAIR
 23Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901 (507)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II,
 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
 SUITE 501
 TUKWILA WA 981883323
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
STRUCTURE									
41	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION- COMPRESSION SEAL								
	607.0000	L.F.	500.0000	225.0000	-55.00 %		-100.00 %		
			303,500.00	136,575.00	-166,925.00	0.00			
42	SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE								
	8812.0000	S.Y.	130.0000	312.5700	140.44 %		-100.00 %		
			1,145,560.00	2,754,366.84	1,608,806.84	0.00			
43	FORCE ACCOUNT FORMS FOR FULL DEPTH DECK REPAIR								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			45,000.00	45,000.00		0.00			
44	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 1 DECK REPAIR								
	3578.0000	S.F.	75.0000	23.0000	-69.33 %		-100.00 %		
			268,350.00	82,294.00	-186,056.00	0.00			
45	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 2 DECK REPAIR								
	3885.0000	S.F.	150.0000	37.0000	-75.33 %		-100.00 %		
			582,750.00	143,745.00	-439,005.00	0.00			
46	FURTHER DECK PREPERATION EXIST. REPAIR MATL. 90/___								
	7463.0000	S.F.	100.0000	22.0000	-78.00 %		-100.00 %		
			746,300.00	164,186.00	-582,114.00	0.00			
47	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB								
	238.0000	S.Y.	500.0000	819.6100	63.92 %		-100.00 %		
			119,000.00	195,067.18	76,067.18	0.00			
SURFACING									
48	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	3350.0000	TON	65.0000	46.0700	-29.12 %		-100.00 %		
			217,750.00	154,334.50	-63,415.50	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3447 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6468
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 NORTH BEND TO SNOQUALMIE PASS VIC
 DECK REHABS AND DRAINAGE REPAIR
 23Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901 (507)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II,
 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
 SUITE 501
 TUKWILA WA 981883323
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
LIQUID ASPHALT									
49	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL								
	0.4000	TON	5,000.0000	2,500.0000	-50.00 %				-100.00 %
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	0.00			
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
50	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL								
	1915.0000	S.Y.	525.0000	775.0000	47.62 %				-100.00 %
			1,005,375.00	1,484,125.00	478,750.00	0.00			
51	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING								
	779.0000	S.Y.	100.0000	81.2100	-18.79 %				-100.00 %
			77,900.00	63,262.59	-14,637.41	0.00			
52	SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT								
	826.0000	L.F.	50.0000	21.4800	-57.04 %				-100.00 %
			41,300.00	17,742.48	-23,557.52	0.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
53	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	10580.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	23.5800	57.20 %				-100.00 %
			158,700.00	249,476.40	90,776.40	0.00			
54	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22								
	3412.0000	TON	160.0000	193.9300	21.21 %				-100.00 %
			545,920.00	661,689.16	115,769.16	0.00			
55	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			16,300.00	16,300.00		0.00			
56	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			27,700.00	27,700.00		0.00			
57	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			45,900.00	45,900.00		0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3447 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6468
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 NORTH BEND TO SNOQUALMIE PASS VIC
 DECK REHABS AND DRAINAGE REPAIR
 23Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901 (507)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II,
 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
 SUITE 501
 TUKWILA WA 981883323
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
58	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL								
	5291.0000	L.F.	20.0000	10.9100	-45.45 %		-100.00 %		
			105,820.00	57,724.81	-48,095.19	0.00			
59	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL								
	121.0000	L.F.	35.0000	36.8200	5.20 %		-100.00 %		
			4,235.00	4,455.22	220.22	0.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
60	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION								
		L.S.		1,330.62 %		-100.00 %			
			69,900.00	1,000,000.00	930,100.00	0.00			
61	SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING								
	370.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	2.9600	-88.16 %		-100.00 %		
			9,250.00	1,095.20	-8,154.80	0.00			
62	SEEDING AND MULCHING								
	1.0000	ACRE	30,000.0000	9,127.5800	-69.57 %		-100.00 %		
			30,000.00	9,127.58	-20,872.42	0.00			
63	TOPSOIL TYPE A								
	1.0000	ACRE	67,000.0000	95,000.0000	41.79 %		-100.00 %		
			67,000.00	95,000.00	28,000.00	0.00			
64	FINE COMPOST								
	3630.0000	S.Y.	68.0000	4.7400	-93.03 %		-100.00 %		
			246,840.00	17,206.20	-229,633.80	0.00			
TRAFFIC									
65	TEMPORARY BARRIER								
	30520.0000	L.F.	30.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %		-100.00 %		
			915,600.00	763,000.00	-152,600.00	0.00			
66	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER								
	1986.0000	L.F.	120.0000	125.0000	4.17 %		-100.00 %		
			238,320.00	248,250.00	9,930.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3447 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6468
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 NORTH BEND TO SNOQUALMIE PASS VIC
 DECK REHABS AND DRAINAGE REPAIR
 23Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901 (507)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II,
 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
 SUITE 501
 TUKWILA WA 981883323
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
67	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	42.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	4,600.0000	-8.00 %				-100.00 %
			210,000.00	193,200.00	-16,800.00	0.00			
68	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	30.0000	EACH	75.0000	92.2200	22.96 %				-100.00 %
			2,250.00	2,766.60	516.60	0.00			
69	RIGID GUIDEPOST								
	40.0000	EACH	100.0000	241.8300	141.83 %				-100.00 %
			4,000.00	9,673.20	5,673.20	0.00			
70	LDS BARRIER DELINEATOR								
	469.0000	EACH	25.0000	58.9700	135.88 %				-100.00 %
			11,725.00	27,656.93	15,931.93	0.00			
71	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 6 IN								
	192360.0000	L.F.	2.5000	5.0000	100.00 %				-100.00 %
			480,900.00	961,800.00	480,900.00	0.00			
72	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LINE								
	6710.0000	L.F.	2.5000	14.2500	470.00 %				-100.00 %
			16,775.00	95,617.50	78,842.50	0.00			
73	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1								
	0.5400	MI.	6,000.0000	10,000.0000	66.67 %				-100.00 %
			3,240.00	5,400.00	2,160.00	0.00			
74	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER								
	16.5000	HUND	1,750.0000	3,374.7600	92.84 %				-100.00 %
			28,875.00	55,683.54	26,808.54	0.00			
75	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION								
	100800.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.5900	18.00 %				-100.00 %
			50,400.00	59,472.00	9,072.00	0.00			
76	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION								
	95960.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.7000	40.00 %				-100.00 %
			47,980.00	67,172.00	19,192.00	0.00			
77	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - COAL CREEK								
		L.S.			300.00 %				-100.00 %
			25,000.00	100,000.00	75,000.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3447 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6468
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 NORTH BEND TO SNOQUALMIE PASS VIC
 DECK REHABS AND DRAINAGE REPAIR
 23Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901 (507)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II,
 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
 SUITE 501
 TUKWILA WA 981883323
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
78	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN								
	6905.0000	HR	8.0000	7.1400	-10.75 %				-100.00 %
			55,240.00	49,301.70	-5,938.30	0.00			
79	OPERATION OF QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM								
	400.0000	HR	200.0000	71.0000	-64.50 %				-100.00 %
			80,000.00	28,400.00	-51,600.00	0.00			
80	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	12270.0000	HR	5.0000	3.5100	-29.80 %				-100.00 %
			61,350.00	43,067.70	-18,282.30	0.00			
81	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
	L.S.				152.85 %				-100.00 %
			1,135,624.00	2,871,428.13	1,735,804.13	0.00			
82	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY								
	EST.				0.00 %				0.00 %
			75,000.00	75,000.00		0.00			
83	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	6187.0000	S.F.	20.0000	34.0000	70.00 %				-100.00 %
			123,740.00	210,358.00	86,618.00	0.00			
OTHER ITEMS									
84	PROJECT PARTNERING								
	CALC				0.00 %				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
85	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE								
	L.S.				900.00 %				-100.00 %
			5,000.00	50,000.00	45,000.00	0.00			
86	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	31.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	10.0000	-71.43 %				-100.00 %
			1,085.00	310.00	-775.00	0.00			
87	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	110.0000	S.F.	3.0000	1.0000	-66.67 %				-100.00 %
			330.00	110.00	-220.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3447 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6468
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 NORTH BEND TO SNOQUALMIE PASS VIC
 DECK REHABS AND DRAINAGE REPAIR
 23Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901 (507)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II,
 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
 SUITE 501
 TUKWILA WA 981883323
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
88	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE								
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	9,054.1100	352.71 %		-100.00 %		
			4,000.00	18,108.22	14,108.22	0.00			
89	STRUCTURE SURVEYING								
		L.S.			-47.92 %		-100.00 %		
			48,000.00	25,000.00	-23,000.00	0.00			
90	ROADWAY SURVEYING								
		L.S.			800.00 %		-100.00 %		
			25,000.00	225,000.00	200,000.00	0.00			
91	GABION CRIBBING								
	20.0000	C.Y.	380.0000	1,190.2500	213.22 %		-100.00 %		
			7,600.00	23,805.00	16,205.00	0.00			
92	ADJUST INLET								
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	851.3700	-14.86 %		-100.00 %		
			1,000.00	851.37	-148.63	0.00			
93	FORCE ACCOUNT ST. REINF. BAR FOR DECK REINF REPAIR								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			60,000.00	60,000.00		0.00			
94	TRAINING								
	1200.0000	HR	7.0000	1.0000	-85.71 %		-100.00 %		
			8,400.00	1,200.00	-7,200.00	0.00			
95	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			36,000.00	36,000.00		0.00			
96	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		0.00			
97	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
98	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			4,900.00	4,900.00		0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3447 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6468
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 NORTH BEND TO SNOQUALMIE PASS VIC
 DECK REHABS AND DRAINAGE REPAIR
 23Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(507)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II,
 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
 SUITE 501
 TUKWILA WA 981883323
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
99	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			809.09 %		-100.00 %		
			11,000.00	100,000.00	89,000.00	0.00			
100	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.			-86.49 %		-100.00 %		
	180.0000		70.0000	9.4600	-86.49 %		-100.00 %		
			12,600.00	1,702.80	-10,897.20	0.00			
101	JUST IN TIME TRAINING	L.S.			50.00 %		-100.00 %		
			10,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	0.00			
102	BIRD PROTECTION AND MONITORING	L.S.			5,900.00 %		-100.00 %		
			5,000.00	300,000.00	295,000.00	0.00			
103	SEPARATION LAYER	ACRE			357.85 %		-100.00 %		
	0.7000		8,500.0000	38,917.5600	357.85 %		-100.00 %		
			5,950.00	27,242.29	21,292.29	0.00			
104	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			-77.05 %		-100.00 %		
	250.0000		300.0000	68.8400	-77.05 %		-100.00 %		
			75,000.00	17,210.00	-57,790.00	0.00			
105	CRACK SEALING - FA	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			20,000.00	20,000.00		0.00			
106	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TON			-10.00 %		-100.00 %		
	50.0000		500.0000	450.0000	-10.00 %		-100.00 %		
			25,000.00	22,500.00	-2,500.00	0.00			
107	FORCE ACCOUNT - BR APP SLAB REPAIR -BR. NO. 90/105N	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$14,236,387.93	\$20,602,329.39	44.72%			\$0.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/28/2023

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:29

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3447 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6468
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 NORTH BEND TO SNOQUALMIE PASS VIC
 DECK REHABS AND DRAINAGE REPAIR
 23Y001
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901 (507)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II,
 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
 SUITE 501
 TUKWILA WA 981883323
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
BASE TOTAL			\$14,236,387.93	\$20,602,329.39	44.72%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE